			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
ORM PTO-1594 -31-92	09-10-1998	A SHEHE US	TOWNER COMMEN
		JNLY	Palent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥		<b>      </b>	_
To the Honorable Commissioner			ocuments or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100825464		
SPS TECHNOLOGIES,	INC.	2. Name and address of receiving	
101 Greenwood Aven		Name: THE ARNOLD EN	NGINEERING CO.
Jenkintown, PA 19	046		
•		Internal Address: 300 No.	th West Street
		Street Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Marengo	State: $^{\mathrm{1L}}$ ZIP. $^{60152}$
Corporation-State		<b>5</b>	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tachad?   Vac   No	Individual(s) citizenship	
Accurate name(s) of conveying party(les) at	LECTION CONTRACTOR	Association General Partnership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
_	_	← Corporation-State     ← Corporation-State	
Assignment /		Other	
Security Agreement Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United S designation is attached:	_
- Janes -		(Designations must be a separate docume	Yes No
Execution Date: 9/2/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attacher	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	B. Trademark registration 1,900,505 1,934,331	No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331 ched?	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331	
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331 ched?	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:	1,900,505 1,934,331 ched?	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made:  Name: James D. Dee  Internal Address: SPS Technology	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m  Name:	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made:  Name: James D. Dee  Internal Address: SPS Technology	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the second state of the second se	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made:  Name: James D. Dee  Internal Address: SPS Technology	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the second state of the second se	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in terms. James D. Dee Internal Address: SPS Technology.  Suite 470  Street Address: 101 Greenwood	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in terms. James D. Dee Internal Address: SPS Technology.  Suite 470  Street Address: 101 Greenwood	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in terms. James D. Dee Internal Address: SPS Technology.  Suite 470  Street Address: 101 Greenwood	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and sold be made and	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and sold be made and	Additional numbers atta	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and signature.  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and signature.  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document and signature.  5. Name and address of party to who concerning to who concerning to who concerning document and signature.	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:  cologies, Inc.  cood Avenue  page 19046  po Not use to the cool of the cool	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	2 40.00 o deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the second state of party to who concerning document should be made in the second state of party to who concerning document should be made in the second state of the second	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:  cologies, Inc.  cood Avenue  page 19046  po Not use to the cool of the cool	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	2 40.00 o deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and signature.  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and signature.  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document and signature.  5. Name and address of party to who concerning to who concerning to who concerning document and signature.	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:  cologies, Inc.  cood Avenue  page 19046  po Not use to the cool of the cool	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	2 40.00  o deposit account  o if paying by deposit accou
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and sold be sold	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:  cologies, Inc.  cood Avenue  page 19046  po Not use to the cool of the cool	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00  o deposit account  o if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and second by the second by t	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:  cologies, Inc.  cood Avenue  page 19046  po Not use to the cool of the cool	1,900,505 1,934,331  ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00  o deposit account  if paying by deposit account  ttached copy is a true copy  9/8/98  Date

REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0863

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark

Registration/Application No.

ARNOLD

Reg. No. 1,900,505

NEOLITE

Reg. No. 1,934,331

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 101 Greenwood Avenue, Suite 470, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046, herein called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain trademark rights shown on the attached Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS, THE ARNOLD ENGINEERING CO., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 300 North West Street, Marengo, Illinois 60152, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark rights of Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over effective on the date set forth below to the said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, all as set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. The ASSIGNOR further assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of said trademarks.

And, said ASSIGNOR warrants that it has good and valid title to said trademarks and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, relating to the ownership or use of said trademarks of which the ASSIGNOR is aware. The ASSIGNOR further agrees that, upon request by the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the ASSIGNEE and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at the ASSIGNEE's expense, as well as provide such other material, information, or assignment as the ASSIGNEE may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0865

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested this 2.4 day of <u>September</u>, 1998.

[Corporate Seal]

SPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

My C. Wice President

Date: September 2, 1998

State of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery

On this Jack day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared James W. View to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that as indicated by the title appearing below his signature that he is an officer of the above-named ASSIGNOR, SPS Technologies, Inc., and that he executed the foregoing Assignment instrument on behalf of said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Publik

L:\tm\Arnold\assignment

RECORDED: 09/02/1998

**NOTARIAL SEAL** S. JANE GBUETZMANN HORRY Jenkintown Boro, Montgomery My Commission Expires Feb 29 2